A505 **Construction Contract Change Order** Grant Recipient: Sabine County Select: City County Contract No.: Change Order No.: 1 Region: DETCOG 7220401 - cp Engineer: Elite Contractors & Equipment, LLC. Goodwin, Lasiter and Strong P.O. Box 188 1609 S. Chestnut, Suite 202 Kirbyville, Tx 75956 Lufkin, Tx 75901 Select Change Order Type(s): Change to Existing Line Items New Items Requested Change in Contract Duration **Change in Contract Duration** Provide explanation below (attach separate documentation as necessary). Contractor unable to start work as initially planned due to Right of Way and material delays. 6/2/2022 Original Contract End Date: Net change of previous Change Orders (days): Increase/Decrease of this Change Order (days): 149 10/29/2022 Change Order Contract End Date **Justification for Change** Increase Decrease No Change 1. Effect of this change on scope of work: \boxtimes 2. Effect on operation and maintenance costs:

Yes

 \boxtimes

П

No

 \boxtimes

X

Vol <u>3-×</u> Page 423

 \boxtimes Not Applicable

X

X

This form required as of September 1, 2020. All previous versions no longer valid.

3. Will this Change Order change the number of beneficiaries or TxCDBG

6. Are other TxCDBG contractual special condition clearances still valid?

7. If new items are included that were not included in the competitive bid, have

4. Has this change created new circumstances or environmental conditions which may affect the project's impact, such as concealed or unexpected

contract Performance Statement Exhibit A?

5. Is the TCEQ clearance still valid?

conditions discovered during actual construction?

the prices been determined to be reasonable?

`	Change (Ord	ler Summary	Levigen and	
riginal Contract Price: \$329,955.00			Original Contract End Date: 6/2/2022		6/2/2022
Net Previous Change Order(s):	\$0.00 Net change of previous Change Orders (days):			0	
his Net Change Order: Increase/Decrea			Increase/Decrease of th	of this Change Order (days):	
lew Contract Price: \$329,955.00 Change O			Change Order Contract	nange Order Contract End Date 10/29/202	
Cumulative % Change:	0.0%				
contract price of greater than 25 scope of the project during the	rease of more than 25% will be r 5% to be non-competitive, as oth procurement process. Grant Rec	ner p	otential bidders did not h	ave the opportunity to bid	on the true
Grant Recipient Approval (REC	(UIKED)				
Authorized Signature			6/13/z 2- Date		
			County Judge		
	Authorized Sig	gnato	ory's Name and Title		
Engineer's Recommendation	/				
This MI				JUNE 1, 2022	
Engineer's Signature				Date	
	Nichol	las H	oelscher, PE		
	Eng	ginee	r's Name		
Contractor's Authorization					
TI Dilarina				6/23/2	2_
TJ Pilgrim Contractor's Signature			6/23/22 Date		
	Brec	k Sau	ıls, Owner		
	Contracto	or's N	lame and Title		
Tor	eceive an email copy of the TDA	resp	onse, provide contact inf	ormation below	
Name			Email		
Nicholas Hoelscher			nhoelscher@glstexas.com		
Pat Oates			poates@glstexas.com		
Daryl Melton			daryl.melton@co.sabine.tx.us		
Stanley Jacks			srjacks@co.sabine.tx.ux		
Susan Stover su			usan.stover@sbcglobal.net		
Breck Sauls bre			eck@elite-equ.com -		
	For TD:	A off	ice use only		
This Net Change Order:			Increase/decrease of thi	s Change Order (days):	149
Net Change Order Approved:			Increase/decrease of this Change Order Approved: 149		
Approved Contract Amount:			Approved Contract Time: 10/29/20		10/29/202
Grant Recipient: Sabine County	Contract No.: 72200401		Change Order No.: 1	VOI 3-X This form required as of All previous versions no	September 1, 202

Notes: ` Construction contract extension from 6/2/22 to 10/29/22 o	ср
Catrina Pulido Contract Specialist Signature	06/17/2022 Date
Director Signature (optional)	Date

Vol 3-X Page 425